
 

UCWDC Worlds 2025 - 2026

Division: Jack & Jill CTST Novice Finals

Place Competitor Toby
Munroe

Rachel
Champion

Antoinette
Santoro

Maryann
Harvey

Richard
Mcmurrich

Lee
Harpe

David
Appel

Sloane
Hansen

Craig
Johnson BIB Marks

Sorted

1
JEREMY
QUIRION and
LILY VARNADO

1 7 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 499/558
1-1-1-
1-1-1-
1-2-7

2

JUSTIN
KERESZTURI
and STEPHENIE
THAI

4 2 2 1 6 2 4 2 5 822/722
1-2-2-
2-2-4-
4-5-6

3

DAVID
COLLINS and
SAMIRA
Dâ€™AUTEUIL

6 3 4 7 2 3 3 4 2 482/556
2-2-3-
3-3-4-
4-6-7

4
SEAN MOWREY
and PAMELA
MILLER

2 5 3 5 4 5 2 5 3 850/875
2-2-3-
3-4-5-
5-5-5

5

ZACHARY
HARRIS and
DANIELA
ALONSO

5 1 5 4 3 4 5 7 6 419/897
1-3-4-
4-5-5-
5-6-7

6
TODD GRIFFIN
and MARIA
NAVARRA

3 6 6 3 5 7 6 6 7 387/895
3-3-5-
6-6-6-
6-7-7

7
ANTHONY
LIPSCOMB and
JANETTE LY

7 4 7 6 7 6 7 3 4 826/873
3-4-4-
6-6-7-
7-7-7

Division: Jack & Jill CTST Intermediate Finals

Place Competitor Toby
Munroe

Rachel
Champion

Antoinette
Santoro

Maryann
Harvey

Richard
Mcmurrich

Lee
Harpe

David
Appel

Sloane
Hansen

Craig
Johnson BIB Marks

Sorted

1 AUGIE LEIJA and
KRISTA YOUNG 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 4 896/803

1-1-1-
1-2-2-
2-3-4

2

JONATHAN
MORGAN and
KRISTA
CUMMINS

3 2 4 1 5 1 1 3 3 827/105
1-1-1-
2-3-3-
3-4-5

3

CHAZ
FRANKENBERRY
and OLIVIA
HUHTA

5 6 3 2 4 4 3 1 2 872/784
1-2-2-
3-3-4-
4-5-6

4

DOUG
MORLAND and
BURGUNDY
WEATHERSBEE

2 5 6 5 2 5 4 4 5 866/564
2-2-4-
4-5-5-
5-5-6

5
HALEY
SKREDSVIG and
JENNA KORVER

4 3 5 6 3 6 5 5 1 855/447
1-3-3-
4-5-5-
5-6-6



6
JEFF SMITH and
KRISTINA
CASAZZA

6 4 2 4 6 3 7 6 6 613/882
2-3-4-
4-6-6-
6-6-7

7
GARY GOODE
and CHEYANA
FREEMAN

7 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 7 418/843
6-7-7-
7-7-7-
7-7-7

Division: Jack & Jill CTST Sophisticated Finals

Place Competitor Toby
Munroe

Rachel
Champion

Antoinette
Santoro

Maryann
Harvey

Richard
Mcmurrich

Lee
Harpe

David
Appel

Sloane
Hansen

Craig
Johnson BIB Marks

Sorted

1
AUGIE LEIJA
and NADINE
WALD

2 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 896/277
1-1-1-
2-2-2-
2-2-3

2

DAVID R.
MILLER and
CHERYL
BROWN

1 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 841/183
1-1-2-
2-3-3-
3-3-3

3
JEFF SMITH and
KRISTA
CUMMINS

5 6 1 1 1 3 6 1 6 613/105
1-1-1-
1-3-5-
6-6-6

4 ROB I"" and
LESLIE PARSEL 4 8 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 320/828

2-4-4-
4-4-4-
4-5-8

5

WILLIAM
MARTIN and
KATHY
GROTHE

7 5 5 5 5 8 5 4 3 812/133
3-4-5-
5-5-5-
5-7-8

6

CLIFF
HOUSEGO and
MINDY
HALLADAY

3 2 6 6 8 5 4 7 5 986/329
2-3-4-
5-5-6-
6-7-8

7
MARK CRUZ
and TINA
FRENCH

6 4 7 7 7 7 8 6 7 455/894
4-6-6-
7-7-7-
7-7-8

8

RUSSELL
RUSTY"
WELCH" and
TANYA WELLS-
CRANSHAW

8 7 8 8 6 6 7 8 8 308/656
6-6-7-
7-8-8-
8-8-8

Division: Jack & Jill CTST Masters Finals

Place Competitor Rachel
Champion

Antoinette
Santoro

Maryann
Harvey

Richard
Mcmurrich

Sloane
Hansen BIB Marks

Sorted

1 DAVID R. MILLER and PAT LA DOUCEUR 1 1 4 1 1 841/132 1-1-1-
1-4

2 DAVID WALKUP and CHERYL BROWN 4 4 1 2 2 876/183 1-2-2-
4-4

3 ROB I"" and LAURA HAIMS 2 3 3 3 3 320/129 2-3-3-
3-3

4 JOE THOMPSON and MINDY HALLADAY 5 2 2 4 4 251/329 2-2-4-
4-5

5 CLIFF HOUSEGO and SHANNON
RINGENBACH 3 5 5 5 5 268/820 3-5-5-

5-5

Division: Jack & Jill CTST Advanced Finals



Place Competitor Rachel
Champion

Antoinette
Santoro

Maryann
Harvey

Richard
Mcmurrich

Sloane
Hansen BIB Marks

Sorted

1 ADAM VARNEY and HALEY SKREDSVIG 1 1 1 3 1 447/855 1-1-1-
1-3

2 THOMAS DEVEREUX and CARRIE LUCAS 3 3 9 2 6 703/856 2-3-3-
6-9

3 DAVID R. MILLER and MINDY HALLADAY 4 4 4 1 5 841/329 1-4-4-
4-5

4 ROB I"" and CHERYL BROWN 8 5 8 4 3 320/183 3-4-5-
8-8

5 JUSTIN KAISER and KATHY GROTHE 5 2 5 8 9 829/133 2-5-5-
8-9

6 DAVID WALKUP and MELODY YEO 7 6 2 6 4 876/462 2-4-6-
6-7

7 CLIFF HOUSEGO and HALEY SKREDSVIG 2 7 7 9 2 268/855 2-2-7-
7-9

8 JOE THOMPSON and MELODY YEO 6 8 3 7 7 251/462 3-6-7-
7-8

9 JAMES CAUTHEN and CHERYL BROWN 9 9 6 5 8 832/183 5-6-8-
9-9
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UCWDC Worlds 2025 - 2026

Jack & Jill CTST Follower Intermediate Prelims - 15 competed
When marks are tied, lowest sum used as tiebreaker, Y=10, ALT1=4.5, ALT2=4.3, ALT3=4.2, N=0
All ties broken by head judge.

Count Competitor Rachel
Champion

Maryann
Harvey

Sloane
Hansen

Craig
Johnson BIB

Counts
(Y-A-
N)

Sum Promote Alt

1 KRISTA YOUNG Y Y Y Y 803 4-0-0 40 X
1 KRISTINA CASAZZA Y Y Y Y 882 4-0-0 40 X
3 JENNA KORVER Y Y A2 Y 447 3-1-0 34.3 X
3 BURGUNDY WEATHERSBEE Y A2 Y Y 564 3-1-0 34.3 X
5 KRISTA CUMMINS N Y Y Y 105 3-0-1 30 X
5 OLIVIA HUHTA Y Y Y N 784 3-0-1 30 X
7 CHEYANA FREEMAN Y N A1 Y 843 2-1-1 24.5 X

LACEY WARE N Y Y A3 886 2-1-1 24.2
EMILY ROGERS N N Y A1 275 1-1-2 14.5
HOLLY TOMAZIN A2 N N Y 874 1-1-2 14.3
ADRIANNE ZIARKOWSKI N Y A3 N 416 1-1-2 14.2
LEIA NAVRATIL Y A3 N N 570 1-1-2 14.2
TANYA WELLS-CRANSHAW A1 A1 N N 656 0-2-2 9
MARIE-JULIE PLASSE A3 N N A2 118 0-2-2 8.5
HEATHER LEON N N N N 319 0-0-4 0

Jack & Jill CTST Follower Masters Prelims - 9 competed
When marks are tied, lowest sum used as tiebreaker, Y=10, ALT1=4.5, ALT2=4.3, ALT3=4.2, N=0
All ties broken by head judge.

Count Competitor Rachel
Champion

Maryann
Harvey

Sloane
Hansen

Craig
Johnson BIB

Counts
(Y-A-
N)

Sum Promote Alt

1 CHERYL BROWN Y Y Y Y 183 4-0-0 40 X
2 LAURA HAIMS Y A1 Y Y 129 3-1-0 34.5 X
2 MINDY HALLADAY Y Y A1 Y 329 3-1-0 34.5 X
4 SHANNON RINGENBACH A1 Y Y N 820 2-1-1 24.5 X
5 PAT LA DOUCEUR N A2 Y Y 132 2-1-1 24.3 X

KATHY GROTHE A3 Y A3 A3 133 1-3-0 22.6
TINA FRENCH N A3 A2 A1 894 0-3-1 13
LYNNE PERRY Y N N N 123 1-0-3 10
LESLIE PARSEL A2 N N A2 828 0-2-2 8.6

Jack & Jill CTST Follower Novice Prelims - 28 competed
When marks are tied, lowest sum used as tiebreaker, Y=10, ALT1=4.5, ALT2=4.3, ALT3=4.2, N=0



All ties broken by head judge.

Count Competitor Rachel
Champion

Maryann
Harvey

Sloane
Hansen

Craig
Johnson BIB

Counts
(Y-A-
N)

Sum Promote Alt

1 PAT LA DOUCEUR Y Y Y Y 132 4-0-0 40 X
1 ALEX BISHOP Y Y Y Y 247 4-0-0 40 X
1 SAMIRA Dâ€™AUTEUIL Y Y Y Y 556 4-0-0 40 X
1 JANETTE LY Y Y Y Y 873 4-0-0 40 X
1 DANIELA ALONSO Y Y Y Y 897 4-0-0 40 X
6 LILY VARNADO Y A1 Y Y 558 3-1-0 34.5 X
7 STEPHENIE THAI Y Y Y A3 722 3-1-0 34.2 X
8 LAURA HAIMS Y Y N Y 129 3-0-1 30 X
8 NADINE WALD N Y Y Y 277 3-0-1 30 X
8 NATALIE JONAK Y Y Y N 582 3-0-1 30 X
8 PAMELA MILLER Y Y Y N 875 3-0-1 30 X
12 TRICIA LISH Y Y N A1 641 2-1-1 24.5 X
12 LEAH SANDOZ A1 N Y Y 758 2-1-1 24.5 X
12 KRISTIE ZAMORA BECKER N Y A1 Y 851 2-1-1 24.5 X
15 CLAIRE RENFROE N A2 Y Y 802 2-1-1 24.3 X
15 MARIA NAVARRA N Y Y A2 895 2-1-1 24.3 X

AMANDA HO Y Y A3 N 698 2-1-1 24.2
ALEXIS CHAVEZ N Y Y N 535 2-0-2 20
DIANNE BANGLE A2 A3 N Y 824 1-2-1 18.5
KATI CAFFREY Y N A2 N 898 1-1-2 14.3
LYNNE PERRY Y N N N 123 1-0-3 10
KENNEDY BRYAN N N N Y 146 1-0-3 10
ANAIS CORDEBARD N N N Y 573 1-0-3 10
LESLIE PARSEL N N N Y 828 1-0-3 10
PAYTON OBRIAN N N Y N 871 1-0-3 10
TINA FRENCH Y N N N 894 1-0-3 10
ELIZABETH BANESCU A3 N N N 492 0-1-3 4.2
DEBORAH LARSEN N N N N 705 0-0-4 0

Jack & Jill CTST Follower Novice Semis - 16 competed
When marks are tied, lowest sum used as tiebreaker, Y=10, ALT1=4.5, ALT2=4.3, ALT3=4.2, N=0
All ties broken by head judge.

Count Competitor Rachel
Champion

Maryann
Harvey

Sloane
Hansen

Craig
Johnson BIB

Counts
(Y-A-
N)

Sum Promote Alt

1 SAMIRA Dâ€™AUTEUIL Y Y Y Y 556 4-0-0 40 X
1 LILY VARNADO Y Y Y Y 558 4-0-0 40 X
1 JANETTE LY Y Y Y Y 873 4-0-0 40 X
4 STEPHENIE THAI Y Y A2 Y 722 3-1-0 34.3 X
5 MARIA NAVARRA Y A1 Y N 895 2-1-1 24.5 X



6 DANIELA ALONSO A2 Y N Y 897 2-1-1 24.3 X
7 PAMELA MILLER Y N Y A3 875 2-1-1 24.2 X

ALEX BISHOP Y A3 Y N 247 2-1-1 24.2
KRISTIE ZAMORA BECKER A3 Y A1 A2 851 1-3-0 23
PAT LA DOUCEUR N Y N Y 132 2-0-2 20
NADINE WALD Y N N Y 277 2-0-2 20
TRICIA LISH N Y Y N 641 2-0-2 20
LAURA HAIMS A1 A2 N Y 129 1-2-1 18.8
CLAIRE RENFROE N N Y N 802 1-0-3 10
LEAH SANDOZ N N N A1 758 0-1-3 4.5
NATALIE JONAK N N A3 N 582 0-1-3 4.2

Jack & Jill CTST Leader Intermediate Prelims - 12 competed
When marks are tied, lowest sum used as tiebreaker, Y=10, ALT1=4.5, ALT2=4.3, ALT3=4.2, N=0
All ties broken by head judge.

Count Competitor Toby
Munroe

Antoinette
Santoro

Lee
Harpe

David
Appel BIB

Counts
(Y-A-
N)

Sum Promote Alt

1 JONATHAN MORGAN Y Y Y Y 827 4-0-0 40 X
1 HALEY SKREDSVIG Y Y Y Y 855 4-0-0 40 X
1 CHAZ FRANKENBERRY Y Y Y Y 872 4-0-0 40 X
1 AUGIE LEIJA Y Y Y Y 896 4-0-0 40 X
5 JEFF SMITH A1 Y Y Y 613 3-1-0 34.5 X
6 DOUG MORLAND Y Y Y A2 866 3-1-0 34.3 X
7 GARY GOODE N Y Y Y 418 3-0-1 30 X

GENE KASHACK A2 A2 A1 Y 689 1-3-0 23.1
ROBBIE ARNOLD Y A3 A2 A1 597 1-3-0 23
MARK CRUZ Y A1 A3 A3 455 1-3-0 22.9
ED HALLADAY A3 N N N 312 0-1-3 4.2
RUSSELL RUSTY" WELCH" N N N N 308 0-0-4 0

Jack & Jill CTST Leader Masters Prelims - 14 competed
When marks are tied, lowest sum used as tiebreaker, Y=10, ALT1=4.5, ALT2=4.3, ALT3=4.2, N=0
All ties broken by head judge.

Count Competitor Toby
Munroe

Antoinette
Santoro

Lee
Harpe

David
Appel BIB

Counts
(Y-A-
N)

Sum Promote Alt

1 ROB I"" Y Y Y Y 320 4-0-0 40 X
1 DAVID R. MILLER Y Y Y Y 841 4-0-0 40 X
3 DAVID WALKUP Y Y Y A3 876 3-1-0 34.2 X
4 CLIFF HOUSEGO A2 A1 Y Y 268 2-2-0 28.8 X
5 JOE THOMPSON Y Y A2 N 251 2-1-1 24.3 X

GARY GOODE N A3 A1 Y 418 1-2-1 18.7
MARK CRUZ Y N A3 A2 455 1-2-1 18.5
JAMES CAUTHEN A1 N Y N 832 1-1-2 14.5



WILLIAM MARTIN A3 Y N N 812 1-1-2 14.2
DOUG MCMASTER N N N Y 164 1-0-3 10
GENE KASHACK N N N A1 689 0-1-3 4.5
RICK TADRA N A2 N N 807 0-1-3 4.3
Ed Halliday N N N N 312 0-0-4 0
TERENCE CARRIER N N N N 552 0-0-4 0

Jack & Jill CTST Leader Novice Prelims - 21 competed
When marks are tied, lowest sum used as tiebreaker, Y=10, ALT1=4.5, ALT2=4.3, ALT3=4.2, N=0
All ties broken by head judge.

Count Competitor Toby
Munroe

Antoinette
Santoro

Lee
Harpe

David
Appel BIB

Counts
(Y-A-
N)

Sum Promote Alt

1 TODD GRIFFIN Y Y Y Y 387 4-0-0 40 X
1 ZACHARY HARRIS Y Y Y Y 419 4-0-0 40 X
1 DAVID COLLINS Y Y Y Y 482 4-0-0 40 X
1 KYLE PAUL Y Y Y Y 648 4-0-0 40 X
1 ALBERTO DE LA CRUZ Y Y Y Y 668 4-0-0 40 X
1 AVERY PHOENIX Y Y Y Y 754 4-0-0 40 X
1 NIGEL GOODWIN Y Y Y Y 778 4-0-0 40 X
1 NOAH LOTH Y Y Y Y 789 4-0-0 40 X
1 WILLIAM MARTIN Y Y Y Y 812 4-0-0 40 X
1 ANTHONY LIPSCOMB Y Y Y Y 826 4-0-0 40 X
1 JOAN LUNDAHL Y Y Y Y 837 4-0-0 40 X
1 SEAN MOWREY Y Y Y Y 850 4-0-0 40 X
13 RON DAVIDSON Y Y Y N 461 3-0-1 30 X
13 JEREMY QUIRION Y Y N Y 499 3-0-1 30 X
13 JUSTIN KERESZTURI N Y Y Y 822 3-0-1 30 X
16 PAUL STEPENASKIE Y A1 Y A3 511 2-2-0 28.7 X

DOUG MCMASTER A3 A2 A3 Y 164 1-3-0 22.7
RAPHAEL RIOUX A2 N A2 A1 881 0-3-1 13.1
PHILIP ERNST A1 N N A2 813 0-2-2 8.8
JORDAN O'NEAL N A3 A1 N 770 0-2-2 8.7
GEORGE REYNOLDS N N N N 889 0-0-4 0

Jack & Jill CTST Leader Novice Semis - 16 competed
When marks are tied, lowest sum used as tiebreaker, Y=10, ALT1=4.5, ALT2=4.3, ALT3=4.2, N=0
All ties broken by head judge.

Count Competitor Toby
Munroe

Antoinette
Santoro

Lee
Harpe

David
Appel BIB

Counts
(Y-A-
N)

Sum Promote Alt

1 TODD GRIFFIN Y Y Y Y 387 4-0-0 40 X
1 JEREMY QUIRION Y Y Y Y 499 4-0-0 40 X
1 JUSTIN KERESZTURI Y Y Y Y 822 4-0-0 40 X
1 SEAN MOWREY Y Y Y Y 850 4-0-0 40 X



5 ANTHONY LIPSCOMB Y Y A1 Y 826 3-1-0 34.5 X
6 ZACHARY HARRIS Y A2 Y Y 419 3-1-0 34.3 X
6 DAVID COLLINS A2 Y Y Y 482 3-1-0 34.3 X

KYLE PAUL Y Y N Y 648 3-0-1 30
ALBERTO DE LA CRUZ Y Y N Y 668 3-0-1 30
JOAN LUNDAHL Y N Y A2 837 2-1-1 24.3
NIGEL GOODWIN Y A3 Y N 778 2-1-1 24.2
AVERY PHOENIX A3 A1 N Y 754 1-2-1 18.7
NOAH LOTH N Y A3 A1 789 1-2-1 18.7
WILLIAM MARTIN N Y A2 A3 812 1-2-1 18.5
RON DAVIDSON A1 N Y N 461 1-1-2 14.5
PAUL STEPENASKIE N N Y N 511 1-0-3 10

INSTANT SCORING provided by Paul Stoddard
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